

09-12-2008

ent of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

o the Commissioner for Patents) (s. Please record the attached original)3524423 ar documents or copies	mereor.	
Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
Pou Yuen Technology Co., Ltd.		Name:	1) Hong-Tzong YAU 2) Tsung-Tung HSIEH 3) Chuan-Chu KUO 4) Jiun-Ren CHEN	
		Street Address:	Minsyong 7 2) No. 14, 3 Jhushan To 3) No. 35, 4 Village, Jho	Shueiwei Lane,
3. Nature of Conveyance:		-		
⊠Assignment □ Security Agreemer □ Other:	☐ Merger It ☐ Change of Name	City, State, Zip:	 Chiayi County 621, Taiwan, R.O.C. Nantou County 557, Taiwan, R.O.C. Chiayi County 606, Taiwan, R.O.C. Yunlin County 652, Taiwan, R.O.C. 	
Execution Date: February 29, 2008		☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
I. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s): 7,229,283		
f this document is being filed together application, the execution date of the a				
	☐ Additional Num	bers Attached.		
Title: DENTAL CAST SCAN				
Attorney Docket No.: YAUH3	Total Number of A	onlications and		
 Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: 		Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1		
Name:	Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
23364 CUSTOMER NUMBER	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
		8. Deposit Account N	umber:	02-0200
). Statement and Signature:	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
To the best of my kno copy of the original d	wledge and belief, the foregoing ocument.	is true and correct a	nd any attach	ned copy is a true
Eugene Mar		X		September 9, 2008
Name of Person Sign	Signature		Date	
Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attac	hments and document	ogi <mark>3</mark> mjamoj	MMMR3MS3 7229263
M/bh		¥3 +6*(3931	48.80

PATENT REEL: 021523 FRAME: 0107

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, POU YUEN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., a corporation having a place of business at NO. 4, FU KUNG RD., FU HSIN HSIAN, CHANG HWA HSIEN 506, TAIWAN, R.O.C. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 016255, Frames 0360, on FEB. 09, 2005, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent issued to Hong-Tzong YAU, Tsung-Tung HSIEH, Chuan-Chu KUO, Jiun-Ren CHEN for DENTAL CAST SCANNING APPARATUS ",which Letters Patent are numbered 7,229,283 and bear date JUN. 12, 2007 of the invention therein described; and

Whereas, <u>POU YU BIOTECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.</u>, a corporation having a place of business of <u>NO. 6, FU KUNG RD.</u>, <u>FU HSIN HSIAN, CHANG HWA HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the invention therein described and claimed;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent and the invention therein described and claimed, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent, within the United States of America and its territorial

PATENT REEL: 021523 FRAME: 0108 possessions, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are granted, or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

POU YUEN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

BY:

(Signature)

David TSAI

(Typed Name)

Chairman

(Title)

Date: FEB. 29, 2008

RECORDED: 09/09/2008

PATENT REEL: 021523 FRAME: 0109